

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.15783/2014

Chandrakant Vitthal Fulari ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondents
& others.

Advocate present

CORAM: VIJAY S.KULKARNI
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 05/01/2015

1. Heard learned advocate for petitioner. Perused the record and proceeding. It has been submitted by the learned advocate that the petitioner undertakes to furnish the verified memo within a day. In view of the statement made by learned advocate for petitioner and to afford one opportunity to enable to produce duly verified memo, time till next date is granted as finally.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)