

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2015

Chandrakant Vitthal Fulari ...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Ajit M. Gholap, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N.B. Patil, AGP for respondents No.

.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 27th JUNE, 2016.

Order :-

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 25-07-2016.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent No. 1.
3. *Hamdast* allowed.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

MTK