

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2015

Chandrakant Vitthal Fulari ...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. A.M. Gholap, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N.B. Patil, AGP for respondent No.
Mr. V.S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No. 2 - Absent
.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 8th AUGUST, 2016.

Order :-

1. Mr. Gholap, learned counsel for petitioner is present. Though the matter is called out twice, none appears for respondent No. 2-Municipal Corporation, Ahmednagar.
2. However, in the interest of justice, stand over to 22-08-2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

MTK