

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2015

CHANDRAKANT VITTHAL FULARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. A. M. Gholap, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. V. V. Jahagirdar, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State
Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent No.2

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.
DATE : 08.06.2026

PER COURT :-

- . Stand over to 15.06.2026.
2. The petitioner to place on record the judgment of the Appellate Court in which the appeal of the respondents was allowed setting aside the decree passed in favour of the petitioner.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PRW